Differ:       Extention action of each of the state of t	FORM 2-1595 (Modified) TRO RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab serings + + + V   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti   101157047   Tiginal documents or copy thereof.   101157047   TR SUMITOMO BANK LIMITED, NEW YORK BRANCH   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):   101157047   Security Agreement   101157047   Security Agreement:   101157047   Security: USA   101157047   Security: USA   101157047 </td <td>Copyright 1996 Legalsoft Q - 23-44 P/ U</td> <td>9-28-1999</td> <td>Patent and Trademark Office</td>	Copyright 1996 Legalsoft Q - 23-44 P/ U	9-28-1999	Patent and Trademark Office	
10 the Publication Commission of Copy Interest.         11 Name of conveying party(les):         11 tS7047         11 tStattst         11 tStattstatt </td <td>Tab settings + + + V V</td> <td></td> <td>▼ ▼</td>	Tab settings + + + V V		▼ ▼	
THE SUMITOMO BANK LIMITED, NEW YORK BRANCH AS COLLATERAL AGENT FOR LENDER       Name: VANTUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.         Additional names(s) of conveying partylines)       Yes St No         3. Nature of conveying partylines)       Yes St No         4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):       IL         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent No.(s)         5.303,171       5,394,527       5,551,033         ISSUED       ISSUED       ISSUED         Additional numbers       St Yes No       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of appilcations and patents involved: <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>				
AS COLLATERAL AGENT FOR LENDER Name: VANTUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address: c/o SCOTT DUNBAR Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Address: c/o SCOTT DUNBAR SID LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100  Address: c/o SCOTT DUNBAR SID LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100  Address: c/o SCOTT DUNBAR City: DEERFIELD State/Prov.: IL Country: USA ZIP: 60015  Additional name(s) & address(s) Yes No			ceiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Yes 20 No       510 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Merger         3. Assignment       Change of Name       City: DEERFIELD       State/Prov: IL         2. Ocher TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST       Country: USA       ZiP: 60015         Execution Date:       MARCH 1, 1999       Additonal name(s) & address(es)       Yes       20 No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 200.00         Registration No.       Address:       GRAHAM & JAMES LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 200.00         ONE MARTITIE PLZA, SUITE 300       B. Deposit account number:       07.1850       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City: SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov: CA       00.00       Country: USA       ZIP: 94111         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       7. Total fee orgonal document.	,		CHNOLOGIES, INC.	
3. Nature of conveyance:   3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Generative Security Agreement   Change of Name   City: DEERFIELD   State/Prov.: IL   Country: USA   ZIP: 60015   Execution Date: MARCH 1, 1999   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Patent Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   Patent Application No.   Filing date   B. Patent No.(s)   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   Country: USA   Country: USA   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   Country: USA   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   Country: USA   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   State/Prov.: TL   Country: USA   Ci		Address: c/o SCOTT I	DUNBAR	
□ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         ☑ Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST       Country: USA       ZIP: 60015         Execution Date:       MARCH 1, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       B         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       H this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	510 LAKE COOK ROA	510 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100	
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       City: DEERFIELD       State/Prov.: IL         □ Other       TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST       Country: USA       ZIP: 60015         Execution Date:       MARCH 1, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       IVes       B         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Janame and address of party to whom correspondence       S. Total numbers       SI Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):S 200.00       Enclosed         © ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300       © Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8. Deposit account number:       07.1850         Country:       USA       ZIP: 94111       Correspondence       0.       10.       10.         City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA       20.00       14.       14.         City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA       0.       20.00       20.00       20.00       20.00       20	3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST       Country: USA       ZIP: 60015         Execution Date: MARCH 1, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       Wo         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         SJ03,171       5,393,527       5,551,033       ISSUED       ISSUED       ISSUED         Additional numbers       Ø Yes       No       No       No       Second and address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         Name: MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Assignment Derger		0 17 AN 20	
Execution Date: MARCH 1, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes       ₩ No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       SSUED       ISSUED       ISSUED         4/12/94       2/28/95       8/27/96       ISSUED       8/27/96         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: DEERFIELD	State/Prov.: IL	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         B. Patent No.(s)         5.303,171       5,394,527         S.304,171       5,394,527         ISSUED       ISSUED         4.12/94       2/28/95         8.2       Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.         Registration No.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         4.3       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>60015</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         B. Patent No.(s)         5,303,171       5,394,527         SSUED       ISSUED         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.         Registration No.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         4       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: MARCH 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(	(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         B. Patent No.(s)         5,303,171       5,394,527         SSUED       ISSUED         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Additional numbers       Marce         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.         Registration No.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         4       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
5,303,171       5,394,527       5,551,033         ISSUED       ISSUED       ISSUED         4/12/94       2/28/95       B/27/96         Additional numbers       Image: Superior Supreior Superior Superior Superior Superior Suprecor Superior Superi		n, the execution date of the a	application is:	
Additional numbers ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED   4/12/94 2/28/95 8/27/96   8/27/96 8/21 9. State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 94111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARY DOUGHERTY Name of Person Signing 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARY DOUGHERTY Name of Person Signing	Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED   4/12/94 2/28/95 ISSUED   8/27/96   Additional numbers   Image: Additional address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4   Name: MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4   Name: MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		5,303,171 5,	394,527 5,551,033	
Additional numbers Image: Image				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4         Name:       MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		4/12/94 2/	28/95 8/27/96	
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.   Registration No.   Address:   GRAHAM & JAMES LLP   ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300   City:   SAN FRANCISCO   City:   SAN FRANCISCO   Country:   USA   ZIP:   9.   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   MARY DOUGHERTY   Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers 🛛 Yes 🗔 No			
Registration No. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00   Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP   ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300 Image: Enclosed   City: SAN FRANCISCO   City: State/Prov.:   Country: USA   ZIP: 94111   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    MARY DOUGHERTY   Name of Person Signing		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Registration No.   Address:   GRAHAM & JAMES LLP   ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300   City:   SAN FRANCISCO   City:   SAN FRANCISCO   State/Prov.:   Cauntry:   USA   ZIP:   9   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   MARY DOUGHERTY   Name of Person Signing     Date	Name: MATTHEW DICKSTEIN, ESQ.			
Address:       GRAHAM & JAMES LLP         ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300          Authorized to be charged to deposit account          City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA       ZIP:       94111          8. Deposit account number:          ONOT USE THIS SPACE            Onor Use THIS SPACE          9. Statement and signature.          To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.          MARY DOUGHERTY          MARY DOUGHERTY           Mare of Person Signing	Registration No.	7. TOTALTEE (37 CFR 3.41):		
ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA       ZIP:       94111       8. Deposit account number:         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       07-1850       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         MARY DOUGHERTY       Mame of Person Signing       Maginature				
City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA       ZIP:       94111       07-1850         Country:       USA       ZIP:       94111       07-1850         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       07-1850       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         MARY DOUGHERTY       Maginature       SEPTEMBER 22, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Vignature       Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City:       SAN FRANCISCO       State/Prov.:       CA       07-1850         Country:       USA       ZIP:       94111       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       MARY DOUGHERTY       SEPTEMBER 22, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Value       Signature       Date				
Country: USA       ZIP: 94111       07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARY DOUGHERTY Name of Person Signing       Mary Action Signature       SEPTEMBER 22, 1999         Date		8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>MARY DOUGHERTY</u> Name of Person Signing Mare of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		07-1850		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>MARY DOUGHERTY</u> Name of Person Signing Statement and signature Statement and sissue Statement and signature St	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>94111</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         MARY DOUGHERTY         Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
MARY DOUGHERTY     Mame of Person Signing     Manual Control of Signature     SEPTEMBER 22, 1999       Date     Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing Date		12	<b>SEPTEMBER 22, 1999</b>	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0070

## **CONTINUATION #4:**

## **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

**ASSIGNOR:** The Sumitomo Bank, Limited, New York Branch, As Collateral Agent For Lender

**ASSIGNEE:** VANTUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Patent No. 5,551,033 Issued 8/27/96

111/190083.01.00 092299/1847/23656.00051

> PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0071

Termination of Security Interest in Patents		ents	Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
Please see attachments to Cover Sheet for list of patents.	Please see attachments to Cover Sheet.	Please see attachments to Cover Sheet.	Please see attachments to Cover Sheet.	
Title of Invention Please see attachments to Cor	ver Sheet.			
Holder of Sec	curity Interest	Residence or Prin	cipal Place of Business	
The Sumitomo Bank, Limited, as collateral agent for Lender New York, NY 10172		or		
WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest has been assigned security interests in the above- identified Patents arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement by Vantus Technologies, Inc. dated as of March 25, 1997, and; NOW, THEREFORE, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Security Agreement and the security interests granted therein and identified herein; MAR - 1 1999 Executed this day of, in the year 1999, at New York, NY.				
Signature of Holder (or of authorized signatory if Holder is a corporation, partnership or association) State of New York				
County of New York				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of, in the year 1999.				
		Notary		

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0072

## **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

ASSIGNOR: The Sumitomo Bank, Limited, New York Branch, As Collateral Agent For Lender

ASSIGNEE: Vantus Technologies, Inc.

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issue Date
5,303,171	4/12/94
5,394,527	2/28/95
5,446,904	8/29/95
5,551,033	8/27/96

111/190082.01.00 092299/1852/23656.00051

## PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 09/23/1999**